



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 003466  
Date            15 April 2019

### ***Looked after Children***

#### **Request:**

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1) How many missing incidents were reported for looked after children who had been placed outside of your local authority area between 1 April 2017 and 31 March 2018? [36](#)
- 2) For how many of those incidents was a return interview offered during the same time period? [36](#)
- 3) For how many of those incidents was a return interview completed during the same time period? [35](#)

[\(The above figures are only between November 2017 and March 2018 because this information was not recorded on your system prior to this\).](#)